GFH FINANCIAL GROUP BSC   23

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

for the six months ended 30 June 2020

14 Assets held-for-sale and associated liabilities

The effect of restatement on the previously reported assets and liabilities are given below:

15 Term financing

30 June
2019

 31 December

2019

 30 June

 2019

 US$ 000’s  US$ 000’s  US$ 000’s

 (reviewed)  (audited)  (reviewed)

Murabaha financing   463,628   249,435  119,461

Sukuk liability *  285,484   -  -

Ijarah financing  23,421   24,653  25,724

Other borrowings  156,999   27,323  76,768

 929,532  301,411  221,953

* During the period, the Group obtained an unsecured financing of US$ 300 million through

issuance of sukuk certificates with a profit rate of 7.5% repayable by 2025.

31 December 2019

30 June 2019

restated

previously
reported  restated

previously
reported

 US$ 000’s US$ 000’s  US$ 000’s US$ 000’s

ASSETS

Cash and bank balances 364,598 362,345  371,805 369,552

Treasury portfolio 1,588,661 1,588,661  1,682,405 1,682,405

Financing assets 1,272,777 1,272,777  1,300,231 1,300,231

Real estate Investments  1,806,009 1,806,009  1,821,444 1,821,444

Proprietary investments 268,175 268,175  279,048 279,048

Co-investments 96,507 96,507  77,048 77,048

Assets held-for-sale - 101,213  - 101,213

Receivables and
prepayments 444,689 424,146

502,877 482,334

Property and equipment 103,857 25,440  103,116 24,699

Total  5,945,273 5,945,273  6,137,974 6,137,974

LIABILITIES

Clients’ funds 70,858 70,858  61,097 61,097

Placements from financial,
non-financial institutions
and individuals 2,447,249 2,447,249  2,789,757 2,789,757

Customer current accounts 147,487 147,487  163,683 163,683

Term financing 301,411 279,418  221,953 199,960

Liabilities directly
associated with assets
held-for-sale - 39,936  - 39,936

Payables and accruals 466,852 448,909  525,876 507,933

Total  3,433,857 3,433,857  3,762,366 3,762,366

GFH FINANCIAL GROUP BSC   24

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

for the six months ended 30 June 2020

16 Acquisition of additional interests in an equity accounted investee

During the period, the Group acquired additional stake in Global Banking Corporation BSC (c)

(GBCORP), an equity-accounted investee resulting in the Group obtaining control

as at 30 June 2020.

The Group’s existing stake and additional stake acquired are given below: